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CfA red shift survey, FWHM=13.3
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Highly significant effect, T=6.59
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fMRI data: 120 scans, 3 scans each of hot, rest, warm, rest, hot, rest, …

T = (hot – warm effect) / S.d.
   ~ t110 if no effect
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Gaussianized _2 field?



-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

CfA
Gaussian
T, 10 df
T, 6 df
T, 4 df

Gaussianized T field?
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EC for WMAP, unsmoothed, FWHM = 1.6o
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Observed – Expected EC, with Poisson sd in tails



EC for WMAP smoothed to FWHMo (expected)
no smoothing
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Simulation (expected)
no smoothing
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Scale space WMAP data
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